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Analysis — Initial analysis of the business questionnaire

This document provides an overview of the responses to the business survey conducted for
the Goudhurst Neighbourhood Plan in between the 14 May and 30" June 2017.

1. Postcode of your business premises

The businesses responding were evenly distributed across the parish.
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2. What type of business are you in?

Type of Business

|

Legal "emmm 1
2
Workshops/Repair = — 3
S
Horticulture \ 6
e )

Consultancy/Design
- 10
Education/Child Care

Leisure/Crafts

Building Trades \ 4

Real estate/Estate Management N 7
-_

Retail

10
Legal, 2% Marketing/Adv Retail, 11%

ertising, 8% Financial Svs,
_\\ ’ 20,

Real estate, 0%

~

Tourism, 3% __/

Building
Trades, 6%

ufacturing,

Food retail,'5Y

’

"’ \ Equine, 5%
Consultancy/ Design Hotel/Accom, \ Education/Child
15% 2% Care, 6%
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3. For your business premises do you -

BUSINESS PREMISES
Own your
premises, 29
% Lease your RenF your
20 premises, 7 premises, 19
. Other, 3
0
Own your
premises Lease your Series1
premises Rent your
premises Other
YOUR PREMISES
Rent your

premises, 33%

Own your

Lease your
premises, 12%
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4. What type of additional workspace in the Parish will you require
in the next five years?

REQUIRE SPACE IN NEXT 5 YEARS | . codent

Flexible/Shared Office, 5%
Office, 7% Workshop, 3%

_—

—_ Studio, 7%

Warehouse,
10%
Will not require
additional
workspace, Land/Yard, 3%

64%

5. What types of additional development sites, if any, should be
included in the Goudhurst Neighbourhood Development Plan?

TYPES OF DEVELOPMENT

Existing
Agricultural
Buildings, 37
40 Brownfield Land , 33
30
Change of use of
20 existing houses,
15
10 Create a new
retail/business park,
° @
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TYPES OF DEVELOPMENT SITES
Existing
Agricultural

Other, 2% Buildings, 39%
Change of use

of existing
houses, 16%

Brownfield
Land, 35%

6. Please tick any of the following that would support business in
the parish

What would support business development
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7. How many people are employed in your business in the parish?

Numberof PEQPLE EMPLOYED

time staff who
reside within the Total number of full-

Parish, 39 time staff, 199

Total number of part-time staff, -timeé
165 staff who reside
within the Parish,
61
LOCAL STAFF
Full-time staff,  Full-time staffin the Parish, Part-time staff in the Parish,
43% 13% 8%

609 .
& Part-time staff,

40% 36%

20%
0%

Full-time staff

Full-time staff in
the Parish Part-time staff

Part-time staff in
the Parish
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8. In the next five years how likely are you to increase the number
of people you employ?

WILL YOU NEED NEW STAFF

Fairly Likely, 24
Very Likely, 17

5
20
15 Not very likely,
10 12
5 . Not at all likely,
| ®

Very Likely
Fairly Likely

2

Not very
likely Not at all
likely

NEEDING NEW STAFF IN THE IN THE NEXT
FIVE YEARS

Very Likely,
Not very likely, 41%

29%

Fairly Likely,
59%
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9. What factors, if any, will influence whether your business
remains in the Parish?

Please detail:

10. When you chose to locate your business in the Parish which of
the following influenced your decision?

Wht influences location
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TheParish is in an AONB, 8% Availability staff, 3?’ t of hasing. 6%
Post Office, 4% —~—— | ost ot purchasing, b7
Friendly village centre, 6%

Cost of rent, 11%
Good Parking...

Good transport...

\_ Availability of
premises, 22%

Because | live nearby, SM
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